FORM PTO-1595	08-05-	1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Attorney Docket No10991383-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101109	475	dress of receiving party(ies):	
Pingshan Li		1	Research Foundation	
Jan P. Allebach	·	1063 Но	ovde Hall ayfayette, IN 47907-1063	
		west he	Tyrayette, in 47907 1000	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed Yes X No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?YesX. No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): May 6, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new appli	cation, execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/307,007 Date Filed	d:May 7, 1999			
	Additional numb	ers attached? NC	<u>)                                    </u>	
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Dept.	<i>(</i>	Enclos	sed	
1115 SE 164th Ave. Vancouver, WA 98683		X Autho	rization to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and beli true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing in	information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a	
Yvonne I. Bailey	2/	1 Bail	Jul 30,1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	I. Bailey	Date	
Total nur	nber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, at	tachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with rec		ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 8/04/1999 DHGUYEN 00000318 082025 09307007ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
1 FC:581				

Γ

Attorney Docket No.: 10991383-1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pingshan Li	of	West Lafayette, Indiana
Jan P. Allebach	of	West Lafayette, Indiana West Lafayette, Indiana
hereby sell, assign and transfer to <b>Purdue Resea</b> business at 1063 Hovde Hall, West Lafayette, In throughout the world in our invention in		, a non-profit corporation, having a place of sors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
Tone D	Dependent Error	Diffusion
applications and patents of every country for sai extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resu named assignee to apply for patents of foreign of further authorization from us; we agree to execu foreign applications, and generally to do everyth	d invention, inclu lting from the fili ountries for said : te all papers usef ting possible to ai ting and enforcin	ing of said applications; we authorize the above- invention, and to claim all rights of priority without ful in connection with said United States and fid said assignee, their successors, assigns and g patents for said invention in all countries; and we
Executed this 6th day of May	٧ <u></u>	, 1999. Loi, Piyshan
_	· -	Pingshan Li
State of <u>Indiana</u> ) ss.  County of <u>Tippe canoe</u> ) ss.		
County of Tippe cance) ss.		
on May 6, 1999 before me satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose racknowledged to me that he/she/they executed this/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the prexecuted the instrument.	he same in his/he	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	WITNESS	my hand and official seal.

- 1 -514845 v1

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010138 FRAME: 0467

Attorney Docket No.: 10991383-1

Executed this 6th day of May , 1999.
Jan P. Allebach
ounty of Tippecanse ss.
ounty of Tippe can be
On May 6, 1999 before me, Deanna P. Pass personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
Recuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Dlano Pfrss
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

514845 v1 -2-